

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).349/2018

JAMMULA CHOUDARIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56992/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 01-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition, copy of the petition be served on the
learned Standing Counsel for the States.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar