

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 349/2018

JAMMULA CHOUDARIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sourojya Das, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. M. Abdullah, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. S. Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 6, 14 and 16 for filing counter affidavit.

The Hon'ble Court Vide order dated 1.5.2018 has been pleased to pass the following order :

"Issue notice.

In addition, copy of the petition be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the States."

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent No.7 has been served through standing counsel of the concerned State and he has already filed proof of service so service is deemed to be complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.9, 11 to 13 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.18. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. G. Prakash appears for respondent No.18 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.8 and 10. The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, appearing on behalf of Mr.P.S. Sudheer, Advocate-on-record and the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Sayooj Mohan Das M., appearing on behalf of Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.10. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.8 submits that he has not received the complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve copy of complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent today itself. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.17 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 17.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.7.2018

rd