

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 349/2018

JAMMULA CHOUDARIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr D.S.Parmar, Adv.
Mr Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr Manish Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Mr S Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr P.S.Sudheer, AOR

Item No.53

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit after the opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 to 6, 8,14,16 and 18 to file counter affidavit has already been declined vide order dt.25.9.2018.

Respondent nos.9 and 11 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.12 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined. However, ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.12 has submitted that counter affidavit will be filed today.

Respondent no.17 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-State of Meghalaya submitted that counter affidavit will be filed today.

Service is complete on respondent no. 7,10,13 and 15.

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Shuvodeep Roy appears for respondent no.10. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Item No.53

Ld. Counsel, Mr B.K.Satiya appearing on behalf of Mr Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondent-State of Haryana. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time. Ld. Counsel has requested for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one week after filing of vakalatnama by the ld. counsel appearing for the State of Haryana and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Ld. Counsel, Ms Maibam Babina appearing on behalf of Mr Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.15. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 4.1.2019.

K BABU
Registrar