

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 349/2018

JAMMULA CHOUDARIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Stuti Chopra, Adv.  
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Manish Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani KH., Adv.  
Ms. Anupama NG., Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Kr. Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2, 4, 12 and 16 have filed counter affidavit but after the opportunity was declined. Registry to make a specific mention in the office report at the time of listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent No.9 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Respondent Nos.11 and 17 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7, 13 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.10. The Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.10 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.8. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.8 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after completion of period of four weeks.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar